
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
A P R I L  6 ,  2 0 2 2



Authorizing a $4,246,748.00 Construction Contract with Havens
Construction Company, Inc., for the Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction:
Northern Basins Project 2 project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of
$4,670,000.00; authorizing a $167,060.00 Design Professional Services
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1579 with DuBois Consultants, Inc. for a
total contract amount of $533,060.00; and authorizing a $370,000.00
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1586 with
Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc., for a total contract amount of
$766,000.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 220290
I/I Reduction: Northern Basins Project 2 Construction and Two Design 
Professional Services Amendments

2



ORDINANCE NO. 220290

3

• The Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: Northern
Basins Project 2 construction contract includes
rehabilitation and replacement of approximately
29,000 linear feet (LF) of sewer mains ranging in size
from 8-inch to 27-inch; rehabilitation of
approximately 139 service lateral connections;
rehabilitation of approximately 450 manholes.

• The two Design Professional Services contracts
included services to assess sanitary sewers, identify
and quantity structural deficiencies, develop
rehabilitation recommendations, and prepare final
construction contract documents. The proposed
amendments for each are for construction phase
services.

• Work will be performed in Kansas City, Clay County,
Missouri.



ORDINANCE NO. 220290

4

Public 
Outreach

Stakeholder 
Engagement

Public 
Meeting

Construction 
Signage



THANK YOU




